## RESOLUTION NO. <u>3873</u>

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 1997-98 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY PASS PROGRAM AGREEMENT FOR THE LINN-BENTON LOOP TRANSIT SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company has accepted the 1997-98 pass program proposal for the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is the designated service provider for the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany accepts the Hewlett-Packard Company pass program support in the amount of \$11,500 for Linn-Benton Loop Transit System expenses for the period extending from November 1, 1997, through October 31, 1998, and in return shall provide Linn-Benton Loop Transit System rides for Hewlett-Packard Company employees upon display of their company identification cards; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, accepts these funds and authorizes the City Manager to execute the agreement and conditions for their acceptance.

Marketti Ma

DATED THIS 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 1997.

ATTEST

City-Recorder